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The Police 
[Inspector Edel Mary Camilleri] 

 
-vs- 

 
Maqawi Mohamed 

 
 
The Court, 
 
Having seen that the accused Maqawi Mohamed, holder 
of police number 13N-043. 
 
Was charged with having: 
 
On the 1st December 2013, previous dates and later dates 
in Malta, made use or caused to be made a false return, 
false statement or false representation and/or furnished 
the Principal Immigration Officer with false information, 
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and this in violation of Article 32(1d) of Chapter 217 of the 
Laws of Malta; 
 
And also for having committed any other kind of forgery, 
or knowingly made use of any other forged document, and 
this in violation of Articles 183, 184 and 189 of Chapter 9 
of the Laws of Malta. 
 
 
Heard a guilty plea by the accused for the charges 
brought against him but not under Articles 183 and 184 of 
Chapter 9 of the Laws of Malta; 
 
Having seen articles of law considers that Articles 183 
and 184 of Chapter 9 of the Laws of Malta, do not apply to 
this case since the documents were completely 
counterfeit and not forgery of authorized ones, finds 
accused Maqawi Mohamed guilty of the charges brought 
against him but not under Articles 183 and 184 of Chapter 
9 of Malta, and condemns him to seven (7) months 
imprisonment. 
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